10M office-specific Ref, No.: BD10-178/2018(AMD-1})
IOM Project Code:

LEG Approval Code : BGD/IMPL/LA0220/2019
UNDP (Amendment)

First Amendment to the
UN AGENCY TO UN AGENCY CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT
Between
the International Organization for Migration
And
United Nations Development Programme (UNDP)
On
Enhancing the Disaster Preparedness of Rohingya Refugees and Host Communities in Cox’s Bazar,
Bangladesh, through Capacity Bullding, Self-Rellance Support and Resilience Activities

Preamble

The International Organization for Migration (“IOM") an organization part of the United Nations system,
and United Nations Development Programme (“UNDP” or “ Recipient Agency”) (also individually referred
to as a “Party” and collectively as the “Parties”) have entered into an UN AGENCY TO UN AGENCY
CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT on Enhancing the Disaster Preparedness of Rohingya Refugees and Host
Communities in Cox’s Bazar, Bangladesh, through Capacity Building, Self-Reliance Support and Resilience
Activities on 11 July 2018 (hereinafter the “Agreement”),

The Parties now seek to amend the Agreement as follows:
1. The “Start/End Dates” in Section A of the Agreement is deleted and replaced with the following:

“Start/End Dates: Activities start date: 1 April 2018
Activities end date: 30 September 2019”

2. The “Contribution Amount” in Section A of the Agreement is deleted and replaced with the
following:

“Contribution Amount: EUR 656,925.99 (Six Hundred Fifty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty
Five Euros and Ninety Nine Centavos) (the “Contribution”)”

3. The “Annexes” in Section A of the Agreement are deleted and replaced with the following:

Annexes: In the event that the terms contained in Annex D are
incompatible with those contained in this Agreement, then
the first shall govern and prevail. In the event of
discrepancies between this Agreement and other Annexes,
the first shall prevail.

LEG_I1_AMENDMENT _en_27 July 2018.doc Page 1 of 3

57)



Annex A: Additional provisions to the UN Agency to UN
Agency Contribution Agreement between UNDP and IOM
Annex B: Project Document

Revised Annex C: Revised Project Budget

Annex D: General Conditions Applicable to Humanitarian
Aid Actions Financed by the European Union under an
Indirect Management Delegation Agreement.

The remainder of Section A does not change.

4, The first paragraph of Section B (Budget) is deleted and replaced with the following:

“The total budget for the Activities is: EUR 656,925.99 (Six Hundred Fifty Six Thousand Nine
Hundred Twenty Five Euros and Ninety Nine Centavos) as more fully described below.”

Summary of activities and BUDGET Annual Total
‘ (all years)
Phase 1
Total programmable amount, including direct costs 560,747.66 560,747.66

Indirect support costs (7%)

39,252.34 39252.34

Total 0ol 599,999.99 |  599,999.99
Phase 2 .
Total programmable amount, including direct costs 53,201.87 53,201.87
Indirect support costs (7%) 3,724.13 3,724,13
Total 56,926 56,926
GrandTotal |  656,925.99 656,925.99
The remainder of Section B does not change.
5. The timeline for the Narrative and Financial Reports in Section D (Reporting) of the Agreement is
deleted and replaced with the following:
Phase Type of Report Covered Period  DueDate ]
1 First interim narrative 1 April 2018 to 31 October 2018 30 November 2018
and financial reports
2 Second interim narrative 1 November 2018 to March 2019 30 May 2019

and financial reports

Final narrative and
financial reports

1 April 2018 to 30 September 2019 30 November 2019

The remainder of Section D does not change.

6. The schedule of payment in paragraph 2 of Section E (Contributions) of the Agreement is deleted

and replaced with following

“Schedule of payment for Phase 1:

LEG 11 AMENDMENT en_27 July 2018.doc

e

Upon date of signature EUR 479,999.99
Upon date of 1* Interim reports EUR 76,926

Page 2 of 3 w




Schedule of payment for Phase 2: Upon date of 2™ Interim reports EUR 50,000
Upon the Contributing Agency’s receipts and approval of the final reports EUR 50,000
The remainder of Article D does not change.

4, All other terms and conditions of the Agreement, except as amended herein, shall remain
unchanged and shall continue in full force and effect.

5. Nothing in or relating to this Amendment or the Agreement shall be deemed a waiver, express or

implied, of any of the privileges and immunities of the International Organization for Migration and
UNDP as an intergovernmental organization

6. This Amendment enters into force retroactively from 31 March 2019.

Signed in duplicate in English, on the date and at the places indicated below.

For and on behalf of
The International Organization
for Migration

Signature

¥

Giorgi Gigauri
Chief of Mission
Date:

Place: Dhaka

LEG 11_AMENDMENT en_ 27 July 2018.doc

For and on behalf of
United Nations Development Programme
(UNDP)

Signature

Sudipto Mukerjee
Resident Representative a.i.

Date:
Place: Dhaka

Page 3 of 3



. e )

%6 6'9 HES e 65 A e S R e e SN e O et IVAOL GNWHD £S5 S el e e R e T L R T R
= veL's LYIUETY ¥E'ZST6E | | 3500 BpuL|
%5 TOTES. GO'GHE'ETS SILPLOIS 153500 jeuoqiesndo ' IHO HEIS (EI0L
T T6v'IT GTLES DL OO GVOELT ss0) d0 2301
BSEL 00'BSEL 00'ESEL 1 we3| - - %00 b B 2] 4EIs yoddns JeU) pUe Old "Oxya 40} Dulies|-daNN- 1Y
T9 (2254} YT 00L'Y 129vL'T 3 Wl 00°£ZTTT vl %00k L way Old 7 OxNQA J0j Siuawdnba '3 SEXIGUAON JONN-LY
%0 (BE} SCTERBL 00°E0T 062 eidoad | 000862 EOL %001 062 l
%0 {zre) 00'PEYE 00°919 9 Suun SO 00969°E 819 %00 1 9 Sjun Sdo {Uje UORESIAN 3 SHUN SJO PIBYPUEH - JONN- 1Y
%0 &) BUSZRLL OO EGLT oL SUEId WO | DO 0E6 L1 T6LL  |%00F [ sueid N SUEid WQ Ol J0 bURULd PUE UGREINUICS - dONM- 1
%0 (8} 1956 VE BV VEL 092 UOISSaS| 0B V96 ¥E veL %004 [ uoISSag
IvE £EEHL TCTILE TU99E 59 ped| 0r6LEs PEL %001 [ el
(%0 (1} OL'TLLTE 00'985°E 6 00'VLZTE 985 %001 [] Wewdnb3 i ‘
eI~ (81Z) 05 LOE 82 00'5L0°F L yoe3| 00'szs 8L S/0'% %001 L ﬁﬂm_ I0M M0 + uoddns us1bol Ja) Punj NG Lo~ JONN-1d|
%or 759 00Z8LZ 009%E z 1pe3| 000E9 T gze %00k S pe3 HIoM UOISIE] OIS JO WOWWeADS X0} BYeyq O} jaAel] - JONMGH|
%IZT LVE'E 00°'L0TL SCI08'T I3 wayif 00°09C'E 0E9'L %001 Z way| JUBWILLSADS) LM M - JANMSY
%~ (73] 00°005Z 00'00L 4 skeq| 00'06¢'E 1y %001 0 skeg SOAJRS [EIMADA WHQA - JONM-GH
SIS00 TYNOLLYHI4O |
it [z LSBI0TE : STSOEEG 351507 23430 |EIOL
[%1- (3] 00'9£9'6 00°E08 z1 uow| 00°08L'6 518 %001 43 yuow SOSIWaId 20O - JANN-00
%5 {1017 SE'LSST SELSST T wayl| 00'8S9'E 8S9°E %001 T way oM Joj einiung - 4ONN-20
[pe60T L88 LUTOLT LUZ0L1 T way| $9°5I8 8 %001 1 way @oUBUBIUIIEW SPIUOA - JONM-00)
Pt (lezsa O89E0LT 08901 91 quow| 00095'6T 0€9°1 %001 71 o L ® Bulcliuow - JONN-D0
o . 00'896'T 00'¥9T 71 yuow| 00896’ o1 %001 71 uow SanUmn B U1 ORG - JANMTD0
[eeT- (z61) E910E°T 687 3 wan| 00°¥6Y'T ZEE %001 3 waig 150D Ajun2as - JONN-D0
|09 189°C ¥196L6 9¥'880'1 3 wan| 005119 EZC'1 %001 5 wayy iwewdinb3 1t - JONN-D0
%IT- (690°p) BYTEYZE B IEYTE 1 yuoW| 00005 '9E Z¥0'E %001 [43 quon 1509 UBHESIUNWILIOT = JONN-J0!
= 00°00S'T 00°'005'T T wagy| 00°005'T 00S'T %001 I way AmnarsiA = 4ONN-00
(zea‘s) = 00'9€9 ypuop| 00TEI'L 989 %001 [43 quon JeZeg 5.X0D UM JEIS Z AQ jerea 18907 - dONN-D0
= 00'SER'T 00'£9€ S wayf| 00'SER’T 29€ %001 S waoy puey Jajsesiq jO Wuawpedag Uim UcHeNsSUod pue uose) Joj Bxeyd o} [BAel] - JONN-00
918 00°'¥9L'E 00°#0Z 9t WUOW| 00'8YY'T ¥OZ %001 [43 quon SBUBUOREIS 80WO - JONN-00
1502 391440 '8
st 36T ETEBTLEE 00IGEPET 53500 235 (8301
OSEOY'L [T It quop | 00'0¥6'T 06t %06 Zi tpuow Joaug - dONN-1Y
69TSE'6 YI6ST L L uop | 00TEE'L ZzT'L %05 Zi YRuo G0 UIWPY 443 - JONM-LY
V0561 9T TevET zL oK | D095 T £zl %001 zL Yo 50D UM Podeld 9 0} JUOWeBEUBW UORBWLOJUI PUSI] - JOND-LY
960PH'9T BOOLET zt puow | 0009561 0e9'L %001 zL Quon ONNA §09 WM pedeid 8q 0} JOIEIDE} 1SIC - JANN~ LY
O0BTO'EE SCSLET ¥z yuow | 00'929'PT €2zl %00L zL puon 609 Ui peoe|d eq O} JOJEHIDE] BIZedN - JONN-LY
BO'ESY € ¥POSE 1T vi uop| 00'0Z0°E8 0L9'FL %05 zL puow Jabeuew peloid - JAONN-LY
DO'EDE 6T 00°651°T 2L puop | D0ZEE'L 119 25001 ZL o JEOIO UMDY - JONN-SY
PYIET TV LETISE ZL tuo | 00006 Bt G0’V 2,001 ZL oW 1390 uosier 9 - dONN-GY
05 EOY'L 00°'TL8 I uop | 00°0P6 T o6k 605 L uop M - JONN-SY
T0'9£5'TOT ZT0S6 1T ZL o | 00'0Z0'8B 0291 %05 ZL Jauon| Jsabeuew 13ioid - JONN-SY
T

(6T0Z saquimdes - BTOL 1dy) SpUOW B uopeinq 13foid
926'959 803 uj parsanbay Junoury J23png
£oots/s10z/ana/vx-foHD3 aquiny BRIy WRID
Fucdsey Jajsesiq 2dAL 1afosd
ysopuBurg ‘suzen 5500w 4OH PR 150y JO 0UIIIS3) 343 FDUTYUS 03 559UPAIedasd Jnsesip put saipEam BwIBDNe BuluspBuang WNIO .EO_
T, ——

&




